

The Management, Staff and Students of Karnataka Sangha Hr. Sec. School

Karnataka Sangha Nursery & Primary School

No. 111, Habibullah Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.

Cordially invite you for the

56th Annual Day Celebrations

on 03.02.2024

3.00 pm onwards School Auditorium

Under the presidential ship of

Shri K. Rajesh Rao

President & Correspondent Karnataka Sangha & Karnataka Sangha Schools

Shri K. Ramprasad Bhat

Proprietor & Managing Director, Mathsya Group of Hotels, Chennai has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest

Shri P. Prasanna Bhat

Mathsya Group of Hotels, Chennai

has kindly consented to be the guest of honour and will distribute the prizes

Shri Guruprasad Kundanthaya Shri S. Ramachandra Bhat General Secretary

Shri R. Thirumavalavan Headmaster, Hr. Sec. School

Treasurer

Smt. M. Solai Headmistress Nursery & Primary School



Karnataka Sangha Hr. Sec. School T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 56th Annual Day Celebration

Date: 03.02.2024 (Saturday)

PROGRAMME

1. Guard of honour : Students

2. Prayer

3. Lighting the Lamp : Chief Guests

4. Welcome Address : Correspondent

5. Garlanding

6. Annual Report (Hr. Sec.) : Headmaster

7. Annual Report (Primary) : Headmistress

8. Presidential Address : Correspondent

9. Chief Guest Address : Chief Guest

10. Prize distribution : Chief Guest

11. Culturals : Students

12. Vote of thanks : Gen. Secretary

13. National Anthem

14. High Tea